
RAIG, P.C.

H O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (No. 005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (No. 012750)
3003 North Central Avenue
Suite 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913
Telephone: (602) 916-5000
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES, LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

2:08-BK-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF LODGING SECOND
SUPPLEMENTAL EX PARTE ORDER
RELEASING FUNDS HELD BY BANK
OF AMERICA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that ML Manager has lodged a proposed Second

Supplemental Ex Parte Order Releasing Funds Held by Bank of America, which Order is

attached hereto as Exhibit A.

DATED this 13th day of June, 2012.

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
Cathy L. Reece
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

7053482
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES, LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

2:08-BK-07465-RJH

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL EX PARTE
ORDER RELEASING FUNDS HELD BY
BANK OF AMERICA

On March 29, 2011, this Court entered the Ex Parte Order Enforcing The Court’s

January 20, 2011 Order Approving The Distribution of Funds [Docket No. 3126]. On

April 6, 2011 this Court entered the Supplemental Ex Parte Order Enforcing Court’s

January 20, 2011 Order [Docket No. 3152] requiring Mr. Barness and/or Barness

Investment Limited Partnership to return erroneously distributed funds to ML Manager.

The Order also required Bank of America to immediately freeze moneys in certain

accounts until the time that Mr. Barness and/or Barness Investment Limited Partnership

had returned or re-paid the erroneously distributed funds. The funds have now been

repaid to ML Manager and ML Manager requests that the freezing of funds by Bank of

America be released. For good cause shown,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Bank of America, N.A. shall immediately release

the funds previously frozen in any and all accounts of Ron Barness and/or Barness

Investment Limited Partnership to the owner of the account reflected on its records.

.
SIGNED AND DATED ABOVE

7053540
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