1	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Cathy L. Reece (No. 005932) Keith L. Hendricks (No. 012750) 3003 North Central Avenue Suite 2600 Phoening A.7, 85012, 2013	
2		
3		
4	Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913 Telephone: (602) 916-5000 Email: creece@fclaw.com	
5	Attorneys for ML Manager LLC	
6	Automeys for will manager Elec	
7	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
9	In re	Chapter 11
10	MORTGAGES, LTD.,	2:08-BK-07465-RJH
11	Debtor.	NOTICE OF LODGING SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL EX PARTE ORDER
12		RELEASING FUNDS HELD BY BANK OF AMERICA
13		
14	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that ML Manager has lodged a proposed Second	
15	Supplemental Ex Parte Order Releasing Funds Held by Bank of America, which Order is	
16	attached hereto as Exhibit A.	
17 18	DATED this 13 th day of June, 2012.	
19	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.	
20		TENNEWORL CRAIG, T.C.
21		By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
22		Cathy L. Reece Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
23		Thorneys for ME Manager Elle
24	7053482	
25		
26		

Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH Doc 3511 Filed 06/13/12 Entered 06/13/12 14:44:55 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 1

, P.C.

EXHBIT A

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

Chapter 11

2:08-BK-07465-RJH

Debtor.

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL EX PARTE ORDER RELEASING FUNDS HELD BY BANK OF AMERICA

On March 29, 2011, this Court entered the Ex Parte Order Enforcing The Court's January 20, 2011 Order Approving The Distribution of Funds [Docket No. 3126]. On April 6, 2011 this Court entered the Supplemental Ex Parte Order Enforcing Court's January 20, 2011 Order [Docket No. 3152] requiring Mr. Barness and/or Barness Investment Limited Partnership to return erroneously distributed funds to ML Manager. The Order also required Bank of America to immediately freeze moneys in certain accounts until the time that Mr. Barness and/or Barness Investment Limited Partnership had returned or re-paid the erroneously distributed funds. The funds have now been repaid to ML Manager and ML Manager requests that the freezing of funds by Bank of America be released. For good cause shown,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Bank of America, N.A. shall immediately release the funds previously frozen in any and all accounts of Ron Barness and/or Barness Investment Limited Partnership to the owner of the account reflected on its records.

SIGNED AND DATED ABOVE

, P.C.